

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## **Legislation Details**

**File #:** 120354 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 7/6/2012 In control: PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 7/24/2012

**Effective date:** 

**Title:** Resolution relative to the application, acceptance, and funding of revised Funding Agreement for an

Inflow and Infiltration grant from the Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage District, increasing the grantor funding by \$670,000 to \$4,070,000, for the project in the area bounded by: North 82nd Street to North

92nd Street from West Center Street to West Burleigh Street.

Sponsors: ALD. BOHL

Indexes: GRANTS, MILWAUKEE METROPOLITAN SEWERAGE DISTRICT

Attachments: 1. Agreement.pdf, 2. Comptroller Certification.pdf, 3. Hearing Notice List

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
7/6/2012	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
7/9/2012	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
7/9/2012	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
7/9/2012	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
7/9/2012	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
7/9/2012	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
7/9/2012	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
7/10/2012	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
7/10/2012	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
7/10/2012	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
7/11/2012	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	3:0
7/11/2012	0	CITY CLERK	Sponsor added		
7/24/2012	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
8/1/2012	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		